
Majors Softball

Bondurant

Majors Softball SMJ Stewart Assistant Coach Rebecca Tenckinck btenckinck@gmail.com 515-943-5479

Majors Softball SMJ Stewart Head Coach Eric Stewart eric.stewart007@gmail.com 515-238-6433

Boone

Majors Softball MSB Bandits Head Coach Rich Lennon iatiger@hotmail.com 515-570-3427

Majors Softball MSB Vipers Head Coach Mark Irvin irvin.mark@gmail.com 217-649-9014

AES

Majors Softball AES MSB White Head Coach Mitch Muth mmuth54@gmail.com 515-460-3240

Majors Softball AES MSB Red Head Coach Ashley Mathis almathis@gmail.com 515-238-5897

Polk City

Majors Softball PCMSB Reis Head Coach Chelsea Reis chelseaj21@gmail.com 515-423-9583

Ballard

Majors Softball Ballard Buttz Head Coach Matt Buttz mmbuttz@hotmail.com 515-450-2000

Majors Softball Ballard Blome Head Coach Jason Blome jblome@rdgusa.com 515-320-2830

Majors Softball Ballard Ledbetter Head Coach David Ledbetter davidledbetterjr@gmail.com 509-595-1453

Colfax- Mingo

Majors Softball CM minors Head Coach Missy Veasman amveasman@gmail.com 515-991-1846
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Minors Softball

Bondurant

Minors Softball SMN Clark Assistant Coach Cassie Schmidt cassieschmidt93@gmail.com 515-402-7726

Minors Softball SMN Clark Assistant Coach Tony Kollasch tkollasch@mcaninchcorp.com 515-205-0887

Minors Softball SMN Clark Head Coach Lindsey Clark lmskippy@aol.com 515-577-2271

Minors Softball SMN Harned Assistant Coach Robert Clausen clausenr.7@gmail.com 515-201-4151

Minors Softball SMN Harned Assistant Coach Matt Padgett padgett.matthewlee@gmail.com 515-210-3824

Minors Softball SMN Harned Head Coach Charlie Harned cdharned@gmail.com 515-822-4142

Minors Softball SMN Salazar Assistant Coach Eric Glasscock eric.glasscock@waldinger.com 515-402-7802

Minors Softball SMN Salazar Assistant Coach Dana Semprini danasemprini@gmail.com 515-745-0800

Minors Softball SMN Salazar Head Coach Joe Salazar jsalazar8233@gmail.com 515-710-0360

Boone

Minors Softball msb Racers Head Coach Paige Prokop paigeprokop@hotmail.com 515-230-7738

Minors Softball msb Riptide Head Coach Aubry Hall aubryhall@gmail.com 515-230-4672

Minors Softball msb Thunder Head Coach Joy Daigh jedaigh@gmail.com 515-460-3971

AES

Minors Softball AES msb Red Head Coach Angie Pardun angpardun@gmail.com 515-971-6489

Minors Softball AES msb White Head Coach Nate Kessler natekessler@yahoo.com 515-240-8495

Polk City

Minors Softball PCsbm Devries Head Coach Tyler DeVries tyler.devries0@gmail.com 515-571-7322

Minors Softball PCsbm Cory Head Coach Tim Cory tcory@beisserlumber.com 515-210-9501

Ballard

Minors Softball Ballard Bachman Head Coach Chase Bachman chasebachman@hotmail.com 715-642-1645

Minors Softball Ballard Rohden Head Coach Ashley Rohden rohden.ashley@gmail.com 515-2297505

Minors Softball Ballard Harris Head Coach Ryan Harris rlharris12@gmail.com 815-600-0968

Minors Softball Ballard Wynja Head Coach Patrick Wynja pat_wynja@hotmail.com 515-231-7093

Minors Softball Ballard Brendeland Head Coach Case Brendeland casebrendeland@gmail.com 515-460-1014

Colfax-Mingo

Minors Softball CM minors Head Coach Wes Snyder wesandjensnyder@gmail.com 515-313-1936
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Rookies Softball

AES

AES RSB Red Lee McAtee 515-802-1761

Polk City

PCrsb Black1 Lindsey Stewart lindseyfatka@gmail.com 515-210-3732
PCrsb Black2 Jesse Reis jesbecreis@gmail.com 712-838-3201
PCrsb Gray1 Heather Houser jhhouser3821@msn.com 515-306-2328
PCrsb Red1 Adam Powers adapow83@gmail.com 515-418-7472
PCrsb Red2 Toni Leigh tandyson@hotmail.com 515-230-1606

Ballard

Ballard Jungst Amber Jungst amberjungst@gmail.com 515-707-9924
Ballard Wade Adam Wade amwade@iastate.edu 515-661-3061
Ballard Adams Dustin Adams dadms@niecetrucking.com 515-478-0964
Ballard Golly Amanda Golly ahackett07@gmail.com 515-313-8037
Ballard Swanson Brittney Swanson brittneyray412@gmail.com 515-520-3493
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Tee Ball Softball

AES

TeeBall- AES White Ben Nerem 515-205-5010

TeeBall- AES BLACK Tyler Pieken 712-660-0394

TeeBall- AES RED Eric Hall 515-210-2439

Polk City

PC gtb Gray Tiffany Perry 515-321-9423

PC gtb black1 Joel Fry 515-829-5811

PC gtb black2 Jordan Mondt 641-425-1442

PC gtb red1 Adam Jordison 515-210-6240

Ballard

Ballard Ploeger Amanda Ploeger amanda.skahill@gmail.com 563-505-8676

Ballard Schmall Cassy Schmall cassy.stines@gmail.com 712-898-9583

Ballard Heinen Jennifer Heinen jodonnll@gmail.com 515-451-5112

Ballard Massman Jon Massman jmass234@gmail.com 515-509-7367

Ballard Grandin Laura Grandin grandin.laura@gmail.com 515-4508348


